
Day Date Time Varsity Opponent Location
Thursday Jan. 30 5:00/6:15 PM V Three Rivers/ Skidmore Three Rivers
Saturday Feb. 8 1:00 PM V Weimar Weimar

Thursday- Saturday Feb. 13-15 TBD

Thursday- Saturday Feb. 20-22 TBD

Thursday- Saturday Feb.27- Mar.1 TBD
Tuesday March 4 6:00 PM V Cuero Cuero
Monday March 10 1:00 PM V La Vernia La Vernia
Tuesday March 11 1:00 PM V Nixon-Smiley Poth
Tuesday March 18 6:00 PM V Karnes City Poth
Friday March 21 6:00 PM V Goliad Goliad

Tuesday March 25 6:00 PM V Stockdale+ Poth
Friday March 28 6:00 PM V Luling Luling

Tuesday April 1 6:00 PM V Nixon-Smiley Nixon-Smiley
Friday April 4 6:00 PM V Karnes City Karnes City

Tuesday April 8 6:00 PM V Goliad# Poth
Friday April 11 6:00 PM V Stockdale Stockdale

Saturday*** April 12 TBD ALUMNI GAME POTH
Tuesday April 15 6:00 PM V Luling! Poth

Bi District Deadline April 26
Area Deadline May 3

Regional Semifinals May 10
Regional Finals May 17
State Semifinals May 24

State Tourn. May 29-31

Scrimmage Home game
* District

+ Senior Night 
# Parents Night

! Teacher Appreciation Night 
*** If we have the numbers 

2025 Poth Pirette Softball Schedule

Navarro Varsity Tournament 

Seguin Varsity Tournament

Jourdanton Varsity Tournament


	HS Schedule

